505636855 08/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5683661

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |
| SEQUENCE: | 1 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| CHRISTOPHER BRIAN SOKOLOVE | 08/02/2019 |
| RICHARD WAYNE BRADLEY | 07/23/2019 |
| ADAM DYESS | 07/22/2019 |
| WILLIAM R. COLLINS | 07/22/2019 |
| SHANE MATTHEW WILSON | 08/15/2019 |
| DALE LANGFORD | 07/29/2019 |
| RYAN BRADLEY | 08/20/2019 |
| JASON HOANG MAI | 08/15/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HUNTING TITAN, INC. |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 11785 HIGHWAY 152 |
| City: | PAMPA |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 79065 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16477795 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)213-1039

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-972-1150

Email: docketing@arnold-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ARNOLD & SAUNDERS, LLP Address Line 1: 4900 WOODWAY DR., SUITE 900

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | T34072PCTUS |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHRISTOPHER MCKEON |

PATENT REEL: 050144 FRAME: 0981

505636855

SIGNATURE: /Christopher McKeon tt/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/23/2019 **Total Attachments: 16** source=34072PCTUS Assignment Sokolove#page1.tif source=34072PCTUS Assignment Sokolove#page2.tif source=34072PCTUS_Assignment_Richard_Bradley#page1.tif source=34072PCTUS Assignment Richard Bradley#page2.tif source=34072PCTUS_Assignment_Dyess#page1.tif source=34072PCTUS_Assignment_Dyess#page2.tif source=34072PCTUS Assignment Collins#page1.tif source=34072PCTUS Assignment Collins#page2.tif source=34072PCTUS_Assignment_Wilson#page1.tif source=34072PCTUS_Assignment_Wilson#page2.tif source=34072PCTUS Assignment Langford#page1.tif source=34072PCTUS Assignment Langford#page2.tif source=34072PCTUS_Assignment_Ryan_Bradley#page1.tif source=34072PCTUS_Assignment_Ryan_Bradley#page2.tif source=34072PCTUS Assignment Mai#page1.tif

source=34072PCTUS Assignment Mai#page2.tif

For valuable consideration, I

Christopher Brian Sokolove of

Residence Address:

1025 Boardwalk St.

Midlothian, TX 76065

(Type name of inventor)

Citizenship:

US US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

Hunting Titan, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

11785 Highway 152 Pampa, TX 79065

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. National Phase Application No. 16/477,795, having the attorney docket number T34072PCTUS, entitled:

Cluster Gun System

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment - Sokolove

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below. Christopher Brian Sokolove
Typed Name

Zai Signature of Inventor City, Country BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Christopher Brian Sokolove, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public [SEAL] KAREN A. BRUMMETT **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP. 06/01/2021 NOTARY ID 712798-6 This ASSIGNMENT acknowledged and agreed to by Hunting Titan, Inc. MANAGING DIRECTOR JASON MA Signature of Assignee Typed Name Title HOUSTON, TX U.S.A. Date of Signature Place of Signature City, Country BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared ASON MAI . known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public SEAL PAULA J GASPER PAULA J. GASPER Notary ID #124944472 viy Commission Expires Printed Name of Notary Public August 12, 2021

For valuable consideration, I

Richard Wavne Bradley of

Residence Address:

Citizenship:

36943 Edgewater

(Type name of inventor)

Pinehurst, TX 77362 US

·

US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

Hunting Titan, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

11785 Highway 152 Pampa, TX 79065

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. National Phase Application No. 16/477,795, having the attorney docket number T34072PCTUS, entitled:

Cluster Gun System

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment - Bradley

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below. 7-23-/9 Date of Signature Richard Wayne Bradley Signature of Inves Typed Name City, Country BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Richard Wayne Bradley, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. irene Harris Notary Public Signature ID No. 4738959 IKENE Printed Name of Notary Public This ASSIGNMENT acknowledged and agreed to by Hunting Titan, Inc. Man<u>aging Dire</u>ctor Signature of Assignee Typed Name HOUSTON, TX U.S.A. Place of Signature City, Country Date of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public [SEAL] PAULA J GASPER Notary ID #124944472 PAULA J. GASPER My Commission Expires August 12, 2021 Printed Name of Notary Public

Assignment - Bradley

For valuable consideration, I

Adam Dyess

(Type name of inventor)

Residence Address:

935 Yale St. #B

Houston, TX 77008

Citizenship:

US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

of

Hunting Titan, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

11785 Highway 152 Pampa, TX 79065

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. National Phase Application No. 16/477,795, having the attorney docket number T34072PCTUS, entitled:

Cluster Gun System

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment - Dyess

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below. Adam Dyess Signature of Inve Typed Name City, Country BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Adam Dyess , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public [SEAL] PAULA J GASPER Notary ID #124944472 PAULA J. GASPER My Commission Lapires August 12, 2021 Printed Name of Notary Public This ASSIGNMENT acknowledged and agreed to by Hunting Titan, Inc. JASON MAI MANAGING DIRECTOR Typed Name Title Signature of Assignee HOUSTON, TX U.S.A. Place of Signature City, Country BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public SEAL PAULA ! GASPER PAULA J. GASPER Notary ID #124944472 My Commission Expires Printed Name of Notary Public August 12, 2021

For valuable consideration, I

William R. Collins of

Residence Address:

715 Flamingo Circle

Burleson, TX 76028

(Type name of inventor)

Citizenship:

US US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

Hunting Titan, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

11785 Highway 152 Pampa, TX 79065

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. National Phase Application No. 16/477,795, having the attorney docket number T34072PCTUS, entitled:

Cluster Gun System

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment - Collins

IN WITNESS WARREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated William R. Collins Typed Name Signature of Inventor City, Country BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared William R. Collins ..., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public [SEAL] y Public Segnature, Printed Name of Notary Public This ASSIGNMENT acknowledged and agreed to by Hunting Titan, Inc. IASON MAI MANAGING DIRECTOR Typed Name Title HOUSTON, TX U.S.A. Place of Signature City, Country Date of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public ISEALI PAULA J GASPER Notary ID \$124944472 PAULA J. GASPER My Commission Expires August 12, 2021 Printed Name of Notary Public

For valuable consideration, I

Shane Matthew Wilson of

Residence Address:

106 Honeysuckle Lane Waxahachie, TX 75165

(Type name of inventor)

US

Citizenship:

iship: US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

Hunting Titan, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

11785 Highway 152 Pampa, TX 79065

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. National Phase Application No. 16/477,795, having the attorney docket number T34072PCTUS, entitled:

Cluster Gun System

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment - Wilson

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated Shane Matthew Wilson Typed Name Signature of Inventor City, Country BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Shane Matthew Wilson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary Public SEAL KAREN A. BRUMMETT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP. 08/01/2021 NOTARY ID 712798-8 This ASSIGNMENT acknowledged and agreed to by Hunting Titan, Inc. JASON MAI **MANAGING DIRECTOR** Typed Name HOUSTON, TX U.S.A. Date of Signature Place of Signature City, Country BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. **Notary Public** [SEAL] Notary Public Signature PAULA J GASPER PAULA J. GASPER Notary ID #124944472 My Commission Expires Printed Name of Notary Public August 12, 2021

Assignment - Wilson

For valuable consideration, I

Dale Langford

of

Residence Address:

2612 Chaumont Terrace

Pampa, TX 79065

(Type name of inventor)

Citizenship:

US US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

Hunting Titan, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

11785 Highway 152 Pampa, TX 79065

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. National Phase Application No. 16/477,795, having the attorney docket number T34072PCTUS, entitled:

Cluster Gun System

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment - Langford

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here | by set my hand, date o | of signature and place of signat | ure as indicated |
|---|--|--|--|
| below. Signature of Insertor | ale Langford Typed Name | 7-29-2019 Date of Signature | Place of Signature City, Country |
| BEFORE ME, the und appeared <u>Dale Langford</u> , known Assignment, and acknowledged purposes and consideration therei | to me to be the per to me that he execution expressed. | ed the instrument of his own | ed to the foregoing free will and for the |
| Notary Public & SEALS | | Source Signature Bonny S.S. rinted Name of Notary Public | chaefer |
| This ASSIGNMENT acknowledge | ed and agreed to by I | funting Titan, Inc. | |
| THIS ASSIGNMENT BEKNOWIERS | , | | |
| A A | AASON MAJ | MANAGING DIRECTO | >?? |
| Signature of Assignee | | |)R |
| Signature of Assignee | JASON MAI | MANAGING DIRECTO | |
| 1. Q | ASON MAI Typed Name | MANAGING DIRECTO Title (U.S.A. | |
| Signature of Assignee AUG 1 5 2019 Date of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersigned | Typed Name HOUSTON, TO Place of Signature authority, on the d , known to me to owledged to me that | MANAGING DIRECTO Title (U.S.A. City, Country ay and year above specified, be the person whose name | personally appeared is subscribed to the |
| Signature of Assignee AUG 1 5 2019 Date of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersigned foregoing Assignment, and ackn | Typed Name HOUSTON, TO Place of Signature authority, on the d , known to me to owledged to me that n therein expressed. | MANAGING DIRECTO Title (U.S.A. City, Country ay and year above specified, be the person whose name he executed the instrument of | personally appeared is subscribed to the |

For valuable consideration, I

Ryan Bradley of

Residence Address:

15322 Turning Tree Way

Cypress, TX 77433

(Type name of inventor)

US

Citizenship:

US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

Hunting Titan, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

11785 Highway 152 Pampa, TX 79065

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. National Phase Application No. 16/477,795, having the attorney docket number T34072PCTUS, entitled:

Cluster Gun System

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment - Ryan Bradley

| below. | | , | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Signature of Inventor | Ryan Bradley Typed Name | <u> </u> | 上のパッシー U Place of Signature City, Country |
| BEFORE ME, the tappeared Ryan Bradley Assignment, and acknowledge purposes and consideration the | known to me to be the sed to me that he execute | | ribed to the foregoing |
| Notary Public [SEAL] | onthattleg* N | Ou O O | 2200 |
| PAULA I GASPEI Motary ID # 1249/14 My Commission Exp | 172 | PAULA J. GASPER | |
| August 12, 2021 | Pr | inted Name of Notary Public | * |
| This ASSIGNMENT acknowle | edged and agreed to by H | | *** |
| // // | JASON MAS Typed Name | unting Titan, Inc. NAMAGING DINECT Title |) |
| // // | JASON MAI | MANAGING DIRECT |) |
| Signature of Assignee | JASON MAS Typed Name | NANAGING DIRECTI Title | |
| Signature of Assignee AUG 20 2019. Date of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersign | JASON MAI Typed Name HOUSTON, TX Place of Signature C ed authority, on the da known to me to knowledged to me that h | Title U.S.A. City, Country y and year above specified the person whose name | 1, personally appeared e is subscribed to the |
| Signature of Assignee AUG 20 2019. Date of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersign foregoing Assignment, and act | JASON MAI Typed Name HOUSTON, TX Place of Signature C ed authority, on the da known to me to knowledged to me that h tion therein expressed. | Title U.S.A. City, Country y and year above specified the person whose name | 1, personally appeared e is subscribed to the |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated

For valuable consideration, I

Jason Hoang Mai of

Residence Address:

5343 Fairdale Lane Houston, TX 77056

(Type name of inventor)

US .

Citizenship:

US

the below signed joint inventor, hereby assign to

Hunting Titan, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at

11785 Highway 152 Pampa, TX 79065

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described or claimed in U.S. National Phase Application No. 16/477,795, having the attorney docket number T34072PCTUS, entitled:

Cluster Gun System

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including any and all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations-in-part together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and to all divisional applications, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment - Mai

| | northly seeking mana, alac | or aigurence and burce or sign | |
|--|--|---|---|
| below. | | 9-14-19 | Hayston, |
| | on Hoang Mai ped Name | Date of Signature | Place of Signature City, Country |
| BEFORE ME, the appeared Jason Hoang Mai, Assignment, and acknowledg purposes and consideration the | known to me to be the ed to me that he execu- | | ribed to the foregoing |
| Notary Public SEAL PAULA J GASPEI Notary ID #126944 My Commission Exe August 12, 202 | 472) Dices | Totary Public Signature PAULA J. GASPER | |
| gallindinalindlindlindlindlindlindlindlindlindlind | T. T | rinted Name of Notary Public | ; |
| This ASSIGNMENT acknowl | edged and soreed to by I | Juntino Titan, Inc. | |
| This ASSIGNMENT acknowl | | | 90 da 100. |
| <u></u> | JASON WAI | MANAGING DIRECT | ron: |
| <u></u> | | | TOR |
| All C a p | JASON WAI | MANAGING DIRECT | TOR |
| This ASSIGNMENT acknowledge of Assignee AUG 15 2019 Date of Signature | JASON NAI Typed Name | MANAGING DIRECT | ** |
| Senature of Assignee AUG 15 2019 Date of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersign | Typed Name HOUSTON, TY Place of Signature ned authority, on the di known to me | MANAGING DIRECT Title LUSA City, Country ay and year above specified to be the person whose name | l, personally appeared se is subscribed to the |
| Senature of Assignee AUG 15 2019 Date of Signature BEFORE ME, the undersign ASON 18 and action of the control of the contro | Typed Name HOUSTON, TX Place of Signature and authority, on the discussion to me that attion therein expressed. | MANAGING DIRECT Title LUSA City, Country ay and year above specified to be the person whose name | l, personally appeared se is subscribed to the |

Assignment - Mai

RECORDED: 08/23/2019